the meaning ascribed to such term in the Lease.

2. The Parties agree and acknowledge that commencing on March 1, 2016 and continuing through and
including the Februaiy 28, 2031 final expiration date of the Lease, the annual rental due thereunder shall be
Thirty-Nine Thousand and 00/100’s Dollars ($39,000.00), and that all percentage rent/revenue share
provisions and references in the Lease (including, without limitation, those referenced in Section 13 of the
Lease and in the First Amendment thereto which incorrectly references the “Subletting” provision of the

[...]

adjustment(s) of any kind or nature shall occur through the remainder of the Lease term.

4. Not later than five (5) business days following the full execution of this Second Amendment by the
Parties, LESSEE shall tender to LESSOR a single lump sum payment in the amount of Thirty-Nine
Thousand and 00/100’s ($39,000.00) (the “Lump-Sum Payment”), which Lump-Sum Payment shall be made
by the wire transfer of immediately available funds or, if requested by LESSOR, by LESSEE’s check.

5. LESSOR and LESSEE respectively hereby covenant and warrant that the person executing this